ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD January 18, 2024

DOUG AND GERI BOYER,)	
)	
Complainants,)	
)	
v.)	PCB 22-9
)	(Citizens Enforcement - Noise)
MRB DEVELOPMENT, LLC d/b/a COPPER)	
FIRE, RENAE EICHHOLZ AND MARK)	
EICHHOLZ,)	
)	
Respondents.		

HEARING OFFICER ORDER

On January 18, 2024, the parties participated in a telephone status conference with the hearing officer. The parties are awaiting the Board's ruling on the motion for summary judgment.

The parties are directed to provide a status update or participate in a telephone status conference with the hearing officer as follows:

Time: 10:00 a.m. Date: May 2, 2024

Complainants may circulate a conference call number or initiate the call. If the parties agree that a call is not needed, a status update may be emailed in advance of the scheduled call.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Carol Webb

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19274

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

217/524-8509

Carol.Webb@illinois.gov

Carol Webb

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were e-mailed on January 18, 2024, to each of the person on the service list below.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was e-mailed to the following on January 18, 2024:

Don Brown Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Carol Webb

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 217/524-8509 Carol.Webb@illinois.gov

SERVICE LIST

@ Consents to Electronic Service

PCB 2022-009@ Matthew Jacober Lathrop GPM LLP 701 Forsyth Suite 500 Clayton, MO 63105

PCB 2022-009@
Brooke Robbins
Lathrop GPM LLP
500 IDS Center
80 South 8th Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402

PCB 2022-009@
Paul E. Petruska
Greensfelder, Hemker and Gale, P.C.
12 Wolf Creek Drive
Suite 100
Belleville, IL 62226

PCB 2022-009@ Chloe Russell Greensfelder, Hemker and Gale, P.C. 821 W. Highway 50 Suite 303 O'Fallon, IL 62269